Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Greenfield Industries, Inc.		09/19/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kennametal Inc.	
Street Address:	1600 Technology Way	
City:	Latrobe	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15650-0231	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1926171	GREENFIELD INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	1923327	EM-NI
Registration Number:	1923328	ЕМ-ТІ
Registration Number:	1923329	EM-SS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (724)539-5903

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

724-539-5485 Phone:

Email: Larry.Meenan@kennametal.com

Correspondent Name: Larry R. Meenan 1600 Technology Way Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Latrobe, PENNSYLVANIA 15650-0231

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larry R. Meenan
Signature:	/Larry R. Meenan/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003160 FRAME: 0921

900032287

Date:	09/19/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=GREENFIELD INDUSTRIES & DES	S US RN 1926171#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003160 FRAME: 0922

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Greenfield Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 470 Old Evans Road, Evans, Georgia 30809, U. S. A., has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
GREENFIELD INDUSTRIES AND DESIGN	1,926,171	October 10, 1995
EM-NI	1,923,327	October, 3, 1995
EM-TI	1,923,328	October, 3, 1995
EM-SS	1,923,329	October, 3, 1995

WHEREAS, Kennametal Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having its principal offices at 1600 Technology Way, Latrobe, Pennsylvania 15650-0231, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the above-referenced registrations therefore,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Greenfield Industries, Inc. hereby assigns to Kennametal Inc. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at Latrobe, Pennsylvania 15650, U. S. A., this 19th day of September, 2005.

GREENFIELD INDUSTRIES, INC.

David W. Greenfield
Vice President and Secretary

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)

) s

COUNTY OF WESTMORELAND

On this 19th day of Storble, 2005, personally appeared David W. Greenfield, to me known and known to me to be a Vice President and Secretary of Greenfield Industries, Inc., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

CANDONNE RUBLIOF PENNSYLVANIA

Jacqueline L. Zitt, Notary Public Unity Two., Westmoreland County Mr Commission Expires Jan. 8, 2008

Member, Penneyty RADENAR S

REEL: 003160 FRAME: 0923

TM05\ekn\260KGTM370,408,407,406usassign

RECORDED: 09/19/2005